

Bazette Government

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

No. 40]

PERTH: MONDAY, 22nd MAY

[1972

TRAFFIC ACT, 1919-1971.

Police Department. Perth, 10th May, 1972.

T.O. 71/890

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council, acting pursuant to the powers conferred by the Traffic Act, 1919-1971, has been pleased to make the regulations set out in the Schedule hereunder.

A. L. M. WEDD, Commissioner of Police.

Schedule. Regulations.

Principal regulations.

1. In these regulations the Traffic (Licensing Authorities) Regu-lations, 1968 published in the *Government Gazette* on the 8th April, 1968 and thereafter amended from time to time by notices so pub-lished are referred to as the principal regulations.

Reg. 26 amended.

2. Paragraph (c) of subregulation (4) of regulation 26 of the principal regulations is amended by deleting the passage ", if the journey does not extend beyond the boundaries of the district of the local authority that issued the general tablets" in lines three, four and five.

HEALTH ACT 1911-1970 City of South Perth

P.H.D. 810/61; Ex. Co. 1277.

P.H.D. 810/61; EX. Co. 1277. WHEREAS under the Health Act, 1911-1970, the Governor may cause to be prepared Model By-laws for all or any of the said purposes of the said Act, and whereas Model By-laws, described as Series "A" have been prepared and amended from time to time; and reprinted in the *Government Gazette* on 17th July, 1963 and amended from time to time; and whereas a Local Authority may adopt such Model By-laws with or without modification: Now, therefore, the City of South Perth, being a Local Authority within the meaning of the Act and having adopted the Model By-laws Series "A" as reprinted in the *Government Gazette* on 17th July, 1963, doth hereby resolve and determine that the foresaid amendment published in the *Government Gazette* on the 7th Sentember 1971, shall be adopted without modification September, 1971, shall be adopted without modification.

Resolved at a Meeting of the Council of the City of South Perth held on the 23rd February, 1972.

J. G. BURNETT, Mayor. P. A. BENNETTS, Town Clerk.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council the 10th day of May, 1972.

W. S. LONNIE Clerk of the Council.